Paris MoU

on Port State Control

SHORT GUIDANCE TO THE MONTHLY LIST OF DETENTIONS OF THE PARIS MOU
e INFORMATION IN THE LIST

The monthly list of detentions of the Paris MOU contains information about ships which
were detained in the Paris MOU region during the month under review.

An alphabetical index on ship’s name and an index on IMO number are provided with the
list.

The information listed for each ship is conform Annex 4 Publication of Information related
to Detentions and Inspections. (As referred to in Section 5.2 of the Memorandum)
https://parismou.org/PMoU-Procedures/Library/memorandum

Some of these items require an explanation:

RO related deficiencies: a ‘Yes’ in this column indicates that one or more of the
deficiencies mentioned under ‘Reasons for detention’ are the responsibility of the
Recognized Organization which has issued the relevant certificate(s). This is not
necessarily the Recognized Organization mentioned in the list (see below)!

Port and date of release from detention: details of detentions are entered in the
information system of the Paris MOU after the ship has been released. Therefore, the
details on a detention of a ship detained in September but released in October are only
available in October.

Recognized Organization: the Recognized Organization mentioned is not necessarily
the party issuing the certificates relevant for all deficiencies which were reasons for
detention.

‘Ship allowed to sail to nearest repair yard for repairs’: in general, a ship is not
released from detention before all necessary repairs have been made. However,
sometimes it is not possible to repair all defects at the place of detention. Therefore, a
detained ship may be allowed to sail to a repair yard without really being released from
detention. In the list those cases are marked by the sentence ‘Ship allowed to sail to
nearest repair yard for repairs’.

e DIFFERENCE WITH FORMER DETENTION LIST

Due to technical issues this list was not based on release date but on detention date.
The lists are from now on again based on the release date.

You can still use the current detention list for the most up-to date detentions who are not
yet available on the list. Paris MoU website:
https://parismou.org/Inspection-Database/current-detentions

The number of times a ship has been detained during a 24 month period is because of
the NIR (New Inspection Regime) now a 36 month period and is included in the list.

e DISCLAIMER

The factual information in this list pertains to the situation at the time of the detention(s)
which took place during the month under review. Before this period some ships may have
had a different name, flag, call sign and/or recognized organization. Although the utmost
accuracy has been observed in compiling data for this list, all responsibility is waived with
regard to any inaccuracies.

Guidance Monthly List Version: January 2024



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control

Released from detention this month: 3 -2024

IMO

9381407

8324579

8700072

9229116

9437854

9125059

7377701

7726213

9257046

9479565

8917869

9594509

9506734

9771482

9717254

9392250

9594535

9308613

9542544

9542908

9084671

9861330

9559602

9103013

9441295

9181077

6704799

9121912

9403487

9352183

9148465

9421087

Name*

AIKATERINI K
GSP FALCON
NINOVA

ARISTO

CKR ZEYNEP
GULF ANGEL
LIKA

SAYEDONA
AFRICAN EAGLE
AMADEUS GOLD
ARTVIN
ATLANTIC SPIRIT 1l
BBC TOPAZ
BRIGHTEN TRADER
CAPE DOUKATO
CHELSEA
CLIPPER TYNE
CONTSHIP FUN
CS CANDY

CYAN ORCA
DALAL

DESERT HONOUR
EEMS SERVANT
EGE BEY

EGRET BULKER
ESTRADEN
FIUME

GAZIBEY
GELMOND 2
GUNDEM AZRA
HAI GONG YOU 302

HIKMET KARABEKIR

Flag

PA
PA
cM
AG
VU
AG
TG
TG
BS
NL
PA
MH
AG
PH
MH
SG
MH
LR
BS
PA
PW
GR
NL
VU
MH
FI
IT
PA
KN
PA
CN

PA

Inspection
Date

28-2-2024
6-3-2024
1-3-2024

14-3-2024

13-3-2024

16-3-2024

12-3-2024

29-2-2024

13-3-2024

27-2-2024

21-2-2024
7-3-2024

13-3-2024

29-2-2024

29-2-2024

13-3-2024

13-3-2024

18-3-2024

24-2-2024

12-2-2024

20-2-2024

23-3-2024
8-3-2024
4-3-2024

29-3-2024

11-3-2024

29-3-2024

28-2-2024

19-3-2024

13-2-2024

20-2-2024

29-2-2024

on Port State Control

Paris MoU
Duration Of Release
Detention Date
30 28-3-2024
10 15-3-2024
7 7-3-2024
8 21-3-2024
3 15-3-2024
4 19-3-2024
1 12-3-2024
15 14-3-2024
9 21-3-2024
4 1-3-2024
11 2-3-2024
12 18-3-2024
5 17-3-2024
5 4-3-2024
7 6-3-2024
10 22-3-2024
10 22-3-2024
2 19-3-2024
27 21-3-2024
30 12-3-2024
11 1-3-2024
3 25-3-2024
14 21-3-2024
8 11-3-2024
2 30-3-2024
4 14-3-2024
2 30-3-2024
27 25-3-2024
4 22-3-2024
36 19-3-2024
22 12-3-2024
23 22-3-2024

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning/current-detentions

Page 1 of 2

Nr. of det
<36

3

3



IMO

9379478

1026166

7429322

9263552

8997144

9418975

9487653

9190119

9295177

9537771

9183491

9606118

9380855

9542829

9556911

9258703

9648738

9508378

9045651

9173197

9580106

9269934

8203555

55

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning/current-detentions

Name*

HS AYSE ANA
JYC

KALELI ANA
KETHI

LADA 2005
MAGOTHY
MANILA TRADER
MSC ADA F

MSC TRACY V
NORTH LOYALTY
OCMIS RISE
PUNTA

RISE 1905
ROMANDIE
SEHER YAGCI
SETTLER

SIRUS SKY
SUDE-S
SUNDRY
TRUFFALDINO
UNION GROOVE
VARUNA

ZUZANNA

Flag

MT
MT
KM
MT
VvC
LR
LR
PA
LR
MH
PW
MH
VvC
CH
LR
UK
BB
MT
PA
VC
MH
MH

CM

Inspection

Date
20-3-2024

20-3-2024

27-2-2024

24-3-2024

12-3-2024

29-1-2024

8-3-2024

8-3-2024

14-3-2024

6-3-2024

1-3-2024

5-3-2024

9-3-2024

22-3-2024

27-2-2024

6-3-2024

19-3-2024

1-3-2024

5-3-2024

21-3-2024

28-2-2024

20-3-2024

8-3-2024

Duration Of
Detention

6

9

11

46
13

11

10

15

10

13

Release
Date

25-3-2024
28-3-2024
8-3-2024
28-3-2024
19-3-2024
14-3-2024
20-3-2024
18-3-2024
22-3-2024
15-3-2024
15-3-2024
9-3-2024
13-3-2024
22-3-2024
5-3-2024
8-3-2024
19-3-2024
4-3-2024
10-3-2024
28-3-2024
6-3-2024
29-3-2024

20-3-2024
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Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control
Released from detention this month: 3 -2024

IMO*

8324579

8700072

9381407

7377701

7726213

9125059

9229116

9437854

1026166

6704799

7429322

8203555

8917869

8997144

9045651

9084671

9103013

9121912

9148465

9173197

9181077

9183491

9190119

9257046

9258703

9263552

9269934

9295177

9308613

9352183

9379478

9380855

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning/current-detentions

GSP FALCON

NINOVA

AIKATERINI K

LIKA

SAYEDONA

GULF ANGEL

ARISTO

CKR ZEYNEP

JYC

FIUME

KALELI ANA

ZUZANNA

ARTVIN

LADA 2005

SUNDRY

DALAL

EGE BEY

GAZIBEY

Name

HAI GONG YOU 302

TRUFFALDINO

ESTRADEN

OCMIS RISE

MSCADA F

AFRICAN EAGLE

SETTLER

KETHI

VARUNA

MSC TRACY V

CONTSHIP FUN

GUNDEM AZRA

HS AYSE ANA

RISE 1905

Flag

PA
CM
PA
TG
TG
AG
AG
VU
MT
IT
KM
CM
PA
VC
PA
PW
VU
PA
CN
VC
FI
PW
PA
BS
UK
MT
MH
LR
LR
PA
MT
VC

Inspection
Date

6-3-2024

1-3-2024
28-2-2024
12-3-2024
29-2-2024
16-3-2024
14-3-2024
13-3-2024
20-3-2024
29-3-2024
27-2-2024

8-3-2024
21-2-2024
12-3-2024

5-3-2024
20-2-2024

4-3-2024
28-2-2024
20-2-2024
21-3-2024
11-3-2024

1-3-2024

8-3-2024
13-3-2024

6-3-2024
24-3-2024
20-3-2024
14-3-2024
18-3-2024
13-2-2024
20-3-2024

9-3-2024

on Port State Control

Paris MoU
Duration Of Release Date
Detention
10 15-3-2024
7 7-3-2024
30 28-3-2024
1 12-3-2024
15 14-3-2024
4 19-3-2024
8 21-3-2024
3 15-3-2024
9 28-3-2024
2 30-3-2024
11 8-3-2024
13 20-3-2024
11 2-3-2024
8 19-3-2024
6 10-3-2024
11 1-3-2024
8 11-3-2024
27 25-3-2024
22 12-3-2024
8 28-3-2024
4 14-3-2024
15 15-3-2024
11 18-3-2024
9 21-3-2024
3 8-3-2024
5 28-3-2024
10 29-3-2024
9 22-3-2024
2 19-3-2024
36 19-3-2024
6 25-3-2024
5 13-3-2024

Page 1 of 2

Nr. of det <36
Months>

3

3



IMO* Name Flag Inspection Duration Of Release Date  Nr. of det <36

Date Detention Months>
9392250 CHELSEA SG 13-3-2024 10 22-3-2024 1
9403487 GELMOND 2 KN 19-3-2024 4 22-3-2024 1
9418975 MAGOTHY LR 29-1-2024 46 14-3-2024 1
9421087 HIKMET KARABEKIR PA 29-2-2024 23 22-3-2024 1
9441295 EGRET BULKER MH 29-3-2024 2 30-3-2024 1
9479565 AMADEUS GOLD NL 27-2-2024 4 1-3-2024 1
9487653 MANILA TRADER LR 8-3-2024 13 20-3-2024 1
9506734 BBC TOPAZ AG 13-3-2024 5 17-3-2024 1
9508378 SUDE-S MT 1-3-2024 4 4-3-2024 1
9537771 NORTH LOYALTY MH 6-3-2024 10 15-3-2024 1
9542544  CS CANDY BS 24-2-2024 27 21-3-2024 1
9542829 ROMANDIE CH 22-3-2024 1 22-3-2024 1
9542908 CYAN ORCA PA 12-2-2024 30 12-3-2024 1
9556911 SEHER YAGCI LR 27-2-2024 8 5-3-2024 1
9559602 EEMS SERVANT NL 8-3-2024 14 21-3-2024 1
9580106 UNION GROOVE MH 28-2-2024 8 6-3-2024 1
9594509  ATLANTIC SPIRIT II MH 7-3-2024 12 18-3-2024 1
9594535  CLIPPER TYNE MH 13-3-2024 10 22-3-2024 1
9606118 PUNTA MH 5-3-2024 5 9-3-2024 1
9648738  SIRUS SKY BB 19-3-2024 1 19-3-2024 1
9717254 CAPE DOUKATO MH 29-2-2024 7 6-3-2024 1
9771482 BRIGHTEN TRADER PH 29-2-2024 5 4-3-2024 1
9861330 DESERT HONOUR GR 23-3-2024 3 25-3-2024 1

55

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning/current-detentions Page 2 of 2



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control Paris MoU

on Port State Control

Released from detention - period: 3 - 2024

IMO : 9381407 Company Nearchos Shipmanagement Co, Aeroporias Street, Argyroupoli, Athens , Panama

Name: AIKATERINI K Classification society Indian Register of Shipping

Insp.date: 28-2-2024 Charterer ),

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 3 General cargo/multipur Panama 5599 2007
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio  Total of deficiencies
Kiel 28-3-2024 30 day(s) 55

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Indian Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 6-7-2023 10-8-2028

Indian Register of Shipping Load Line 6-7-2023 10-8-2028

Indian Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 15-2-2023 28-9-2027

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Rescue boats Rectified no

Wages Rectified no

Lighting (Working spaces) Rectified no

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions Rectified no

Fire detection and alarm system Rectified no

Fire-dampers Rectified no

Boiler alarm Rectified no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 1 of 47 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 3

- 2024

IMO : 8700072 Company Archer Denizcilik ve Gemi, , , Cameroon

Name: NINOVA Classification society Bulgarian Register of Shipping

Insp.date: 1-3-2024 Charterer ),

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 3 General cargo/multipur Cameroon 1853 1988
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Crotone 7-3-2024 7  day(s) 31

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

United Registration and Classification of Services
United Registration and Classification of Services

United Registration and Classification of Services

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

11-1-2024 10-6-2024
11-1-2024 10-6-2024
11-1-2024 10-6-2024

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Magnetic compass Rectified no
Lights, shapes, sound-signals Rectified no
Charts Rectified no
Nautical publications Rectified no
BNWAS Rectified no
Rescue boats Rectified no
Immersion suits Rectified no
Engine International Air Pollution Prev. Cert. As in the agreed flag no
State condition

Fire drills Rectified no
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator Rectified no
Enclosed space entry and rescue drills Rectified no
Crew familiarization with Emergency Systems Rectified no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions Rectified no
Fire detection and alarm system Rectified no
Fire fighting equipment and appliances Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 2 of 47

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 3 - 2024

IMO : 8324579 Company GSP Offshore Srl, Incinta Port, Constanta, Panama
Name: GSP FALCON Classification society Bureau Veritas

Insp.date: 6-3-2024 Charterer ),

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage

36 months: 3 Other special activities

Panama

9158

Port of detention

Date of release

Keeldate
1985

Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies

Alexandroupolis 15-3-2024 10 day(s) 3

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 3-11-2021 22-9-2025  Greece 5-1-2024
Bureau Veritas Load Line 3-11-2021 22-9-2025 Greece 5-1-2024
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 23-4-2021 19-3-2026  Greece 5-1-2024
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Cargo Ship Safety Construction (including exempt.) Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 3 of 47

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 3 - 2024

IMO : 9437854
Name: CKR ZEYNEP

Company

Insp.date: 13-3-2024 Charterer P
Number of detentions last Type Flag
36 months: 2 Vanuatu

General cargo/multipur

CKR DENIZCILIK SANAYI, , , Vanuatu
Classification society Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)

Gross tonnage
4109

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detentio

Keeldate
2008

Total of deficiencies

Livorno 15-3-2024 3 day(s) 14

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bulgarian Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 18-7-2022 27-9-2026  Turkey 8-11-2023
Bulgarian Register of Shipping Load Line 8-2-2023 27-9-2026
United Registration and Classification of Services Safety Management Certificate 1-10-2023 27-5-2026
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Endorsement by flagstate Rectified no
Sewage treatment plant Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months
Sanitary Facilities Rectified no
Galley, handlingroom (maintenance) Rectified no
Food personal hygiene Rectified no
Electrical installations in general Rectified no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions Rectified no
Fixed fire extinguishing installation Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 4 of 47

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 3 - 2024

IMO : 9229116 Company Alpha Shipping Co SIA, , , Antigua and Barbuda

Name: ARISTO Classification society Indian Register of Shipping

Insp.date: 14-3-2024 Charterer ),

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 2 General cargo/multipur Antigua and Barbuda 6298 1998
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Szczecin 21-3-2024 8 day(s) 18

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Indian Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 24-10-2023 4-6-2024

Indian Register of Shipping Load Line 24-10-2023 4-6-2024

Indian Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 23-11-2023  13-11-2028

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S- Rectified no

VDR)

ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3

months
Fixed fire extinguishing installation Rectified no
Jacketed high pressure lines and oil leakage alarm Rectified no
Machinery controls alarm Rectified no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 5 of 47 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 3 - 2024

IMO : 9125059
Name: GULF ANGEL
16-3-2024

Company

Insp.date: Charterer

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Type
General cargo/multipur

Number of detentions last
36 months: 2

Port of detention

Flag
Antigua and Barbuda

Pasifik Lojistik Grubu, , , Antigua and Barbuda

Agrochem S.R.L., Via Paleocapa, 6, Oristano, IT

Gross tonnage
2997

Date of release

Duration of detentio

Keeldate
1995

Total of deficiencies

Oristano 19-3-2024 4 day(s) 14

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 17-3-2022 25-9-2025  Turkey 7-11-2023
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 10-3-2022 25-9-2025  Turkey 7-11-2023
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 8-9-2022 7-9-2027 Turkey 7-11-2023
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Launching arrangements for rescue boats Rectified no
QOil filtering equipment Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months
Cleanliness of engine room Rectified no
Steam pipes, pressure pipes, wires (insulation) Rectified no
Electrical installations in general Rectified no
Fire drills Rectified no
Enclosed space entry and rescue drills Rectified no
Atmosphere testing instrument Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 6 of 47

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 3

IMO : 7726213
Name: SAYEDONA

Insp.date: 29-2-2024

Number of detentions last
36 months: 2

- 2024

Company

Classification society Other

Port of detention

Charterer SOPALLTD, , NICOSIA, CY
Type Flag
General cargo/multipur Togo

Gross tonnage
2445

Date of release

Duration of detentio

Keeldate
1978

Diamar Ship Management Co Ltd, 1100 Sokak, Pirireis Mah, Yenisehir , Mersin, Togo

Total of deficiencies

Larnaca 14-3-2024 15 day(s) 28

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Other Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 21-6-2023  25-3-2026  Turkey 21-6-2023
Other Load Line 21-6-2023 25-3-2026 Turkey 21-6-2023
Other Safety Management Certificate 21-6-2023 19-1-2028
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Charts Rectified no
Manning specified by the minimum safe manning doc Rectified no
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months
Minimum age Rectified no
Non-payment of wages Rectified no
Sanitary Facilities Rectified yes Other
Closing devices/watertight doors Rectified yes Other
Electrical installations in general Flag State yes Other

Administration

consulted
Decks - corrosion To be rectified at yes Other

agreed repair port
Windows, sidescuttles and deadlights To be rectified at yes Other

agreed repair port
Emergency fire pump and its pipes Rectified yes Other
Emergency steering position com./ compass reading Rectified yes Other
Fire detection and alarm system Rectified no
Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Rectified no
Machinery spaces
Means of escape Rectified yes Other
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 7 of 47

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 3 - 2024

IMO : 7377701 Company ICB, , ,Togo

Name: LIKA Classification society Macosnar Corporation

Insp.date: 12-3-2024 Charterer ),

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 2 General cargo/multipur Togo 1521 1974
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Rasa 12-3-2024 1 day(s) 4

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Macosnar Corporation Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 27-10-2023  26-3-2024

Macosnar Corporation Load Line 27-10-2023  26-3-2024

Macosnar Corporation Safety Management Certificate 27-10-2023  26-4-2024

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Document of Compliance (DoC/ ISM) Rectified no

International Qil Pollution Prevention (IOPP) Rectified no

Engine International Air Pollution Prev. Cert. Rectified no

ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3

months
IMO : 9861330 Company Atlantic Bulk Carriers Mgmt , 41-43, Akti Miaouli, 185 35, Piraeus , Greece
Name: DESERT HONOUR Classification society American Bureau of Shipping
Insp.date: 23-3-2024 Charterer star trading company limited , 224 archiepiskopou makariou Il avenue, 3rd floor, office 31,
limassol, CY
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Greece 35805 2015
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Baie Comeau 25-3-2024 3 day(s) 3
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
American Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 15-12-2020  26-3-2025  Canada 20-4-2023
American Bureau of Shipping Load Line 27-3-2020 26-3-2025
American Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 30-8-2020 29-8-2025  Nigeria 8-6-2023
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Lifeboats To be rectified before no
departure

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 8 of 47 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 3 - 2024

IMO : 9771482 Company Victoria Ship Management-PHI, , , Philippines

Name: BRIGHTEN TRADER Classification society Bureau Veritas

Insp.date: 29-2-2024 Charterer Oldendorff Carrier, , Lubeck , DE

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Philippines 24872 2015
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Nantes-Saint Nazaire (G 4-3-2024 5 day(s) 4

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 8-2-2024 11-1-2027

Bureau Veritas Load Line 26-2-2022 11-1-2027  Turkey 2-2-2024

Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 9-3-2022 30-3-2027

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Rescue boats Rectified no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 9 of 47 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 3 - 2024

IMO :9717254 Company Lemar Shipping Inc, 12, Sachtouri Street, 185 37, Piraeus , Marshall Islands
Name: CAPE DOUKATO Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Insp.date: 29-2-2024 Charterer GLOBAL MARITIME TRUST PTE LTD, , , SG
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Marshall Islands 17027 2010
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Ravenna 6-3-2024 7  day(s) 39
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 13-4-2023 7-10-2024  Greece 28-9-2023
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 6-4-2023 7-10-2024  Greece 16-9-2023
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 16-9-2023 15-9-2028
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Launching arrangements for rescue boats Rectified no
Lifebuoys incl. provision and disposition Rectified no
Oil record book Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3

months
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions Rectified no
Fixed fire extinguishing installation Rectified no
Personal equipment for fire safety Rectified no
Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Rectified no

Machinery spaces
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2024

IMO : 9648738 Company Sirus Shipping Ltd , Aydinli Yolu Caddesi Icmeler Mah, Tuzla, Istanbul , Barbados
Name: SIRUS SKY Classification society Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)
Insp.date: 19-3-2024 Charterer YILDIZ DEMIR CELIK SANAYIAS, , ,TR
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipur Barbados 5357 2010
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio  Total of deficiencies
Sevilla 19-3-2024 1 day(s) 12

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
United Registration and Classification of Services Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 12-10-2023  29-6-2027
United Registration and Classification of Services Load Line 12-10-2023  29-6-2027
United Registration and Classification of Services Safety Management Certificate 12-10-2023  22-5-2028
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Gyro compass To be rectified before no

departure
Propulsion main engine To be rectified before no

departure
Fire safety operational booklet To be rectified before no

departure
ISM To be rectified before no

departure
Ballast, fuel and other tanks To be rectified before no

departure
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2024

IMO :9606118 Company ALPHA ADRIATIC SHIPMANAGEMENT , , , Marshall Islands
Name: PUNTA Classification society Bureau Veritas
Insp.date: 5-3-2024 Charterer Cargill Incorporated, , Minneapolis MN , US
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Marshall Islands 30092 2011
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Cagliari 9-3-2024 5 day(s) 22
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Croatian Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 9-2-2024 8-7-2024
Croatian Register of Shipping Load Line 9-2-2024 8-7-2024
Croatian Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 24-1-2024 17-6-2028
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Rescue boat inventory Rectified yes Croatian Register of Shipping
Inflatable liferafts Rectified yes Croatian Register of Shipping
Launching arrangements for rescue boats Rectified yes Croatian Register of Shipping
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3

months
Railing, gangway, walkway and means for safe passage Rectified yes Croatian Register of Shipping
Enclosed space entry and rescue drills Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2024

IMO : 9594535 Company OSM Ship Management Pte Ltd, , , Marshall Islands

Name: CLIPPER TYNE Classification society DNV AS

Insp.date: 13-3-2024 Charterer ),

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Marshall Islands 19998 2011

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio  Total of deficiencies
Oskarshamn 22-3-2024 10 day(s) 36

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

DNV AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 4-8-2022 19-4-2024  United Arab 12-4-2023
Emirates

DNV AS Load Line 30-12-2021 19-4-2024 United Arab 12-4-2023
Emirates

DNV AS Safety Management Certificate 7-11-2023 5-7-2027

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S- Rectified no

VDR)

Lifeboats Rectified no

Rescue boats Rectified no

Launching arrangements for survival craft Rectified no

ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3

months
Sleeping room, additional spaces Rectified no
Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches Rectified no
MF/HF Radio installation Rectified no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions Rectified no
Fire-dampers Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2024

IMO : 9594509 Company Marlow Ship Mgmt Deutschland, , , Marshall Islands

Name: ATLANTIC SPIRIT Il Classification society DNV AS

Insp.date: 7-3-2024 Charterer ),

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipur Marshall Islands 22863 2008
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Cuxhaven 18-3-2024 12 day(s) 14

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

DNV AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 23-8-2022 23-4-2027

DNV AS Load Line 13-5-2023 23-4-2027

DNV AS Safety Management Certificate 3-11-2023 3-11-2028

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Electronic charts (ECDIS) Rectified no

ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3

months
Entry dangerous spaces Rectified no
Windows, sidescuttles and deadlights Rectified no
Doors Rectified no
Ventilators, air pipes, casings Rectified no
Manholes/flush scuttles Rectified no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions Rectified no
Fire-dampers Rectified no
Other (fire safety) Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2024

IMO : 9580106 Company Union Commercial Inc, 43, Kyprou Street & Agiou Tryfonos Street, Kifisia, 145 62, Athens,
Marshall Islands

Name: UNION GROOVE Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Insp.date: 28-2-2024 Charterer ),

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Marshall Islands 23783 2011

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies

Malmo 6-3-2024 8 day(s) 19

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 13-6-2022 25-6-2027
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 28-2-2024 6-4-2024
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 11-6-2022 5-1-2027 Argentina 24-3-2023
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Lifeboats As in the agreed flag no

State condition
Rescue boats Rectified no
Launching arrangements for survival craft Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months
Maintenance of Fire protection systems Rectified no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 15 of 47

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 3 - 2024

IMO : 9559602 Company Eems Werken BV, Beatrix Haven , Werkendam , Netherlands
Name: EEMS SERVANT Classification society Bureau Veritas

Insp.date: 8-3-2024 Charterer ),

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipur Netherlands 2153 2009

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies

Sharpness 21-3-2024 14 day(s) 22
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety 22-6-2023 19-5-2025  Netherlands 22-6-2023
Bureau Veritas Load Line 29-6-2021 19-5-2025 Netherlands 22-6-2023
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 31-5-2021  19-11-2025  United Kingdom 17-11-2023

Deficiencies reason for detention
ISM

Crew familiarization with Emergency Systems

Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills)

Action Taken
Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2024

IMO : 9556911 Company YAGCI DENIZCILIK VE TICARET, , , Liberia
Name: SEHER YAGCI Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.
Insp.date: 27-2-2024 Charterer EASTLAND MARINE INC, C/O ROOM 503 NO 2, UNIT NO 13, BUILDING NO 117, YANJIRD,
QINGDAO, CN
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipur Liberia 6550 2008
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio  Total of deficiencies
Almeria 5-3-2024 8 day(s) 27

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Safety Management Certificate 18-10-2023  17-4-2024
RINA Services S.p.A. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 23-10-2023 5-6-2024
RINA Services S.p.A. Load Line 6-12-2023 28-2-2024
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Lifeboats Rectified no
Sewage treatment plant Rectified no
Placards Rectified no
Hospital accomodation (Sickbay) Rectified no
Cleanliness Rectified no
Provisions quantity Rectified no
Medical care onboard or ashore free of charge Rectified no
Closing devices/watertight doors Rectified no
Machinery space openings As in the agreed flag no

State condition

Other (SOLAS operational) Rectified no

Page 17 of 47

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 3

IMO : 9542908
Name: CYAN ORCA

Company

- 2024

Classification society American Bureau of Shipping

Insp.date: 12-2-2024 Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1

Port of detention

Antwerpen

Recognised Organisation

American Bureau of Shipping
American Bureau of Shipping

American Bureau of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention
Lifeboats

Launching arrangements for rescue boats
15 PPM Alarm arrangmts.
ISM

Railing, gangway, walkway and means for safe passage
Abandon ship drills

Fixed fire extinguishing installation

Fire pumps and its pipes

Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.)
Machinery spaces

Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills)

Oil tanker/Chemical tan

Flag

Panama

Hellespont Ship Mgmt GmbH & Co, , , Panama

uni tankers , ostre havnegade 16, 9000 aalborg , DK

Gross tonnage
6285

Certificate

Load Line

Date of release

Duration of detentio

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Safety Management Certificate

Keeldate
2008

Total of deficiencies

12-3-2024 30 day(s) 18
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
23-1-2024 30-7-2028
14-6-2023 30-7-2028
9-10-2023 8-4-2024
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 18 of 47

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 3 - 2024

IMO : 9542829 Company Suisse-Atlantique , avenue des Baumettes 7, 1020, Renens , Switzerland
Name: ROMANDIE Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.
Insp.date: 22-3-2024 Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Switzerland 22697 2010
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Sorel 22-3-2024 1 day(s) 8
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
American Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 21-3-2023 24-1-2026
RINA Services S.p.A. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 27-7-2021 10-8-2025  China 8-8-2023
RINA Services S.p.A. Load Line 8-8-2023 10-8-2025
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Fire pumps and its pipes Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2024

Falcon Navigation A/S , Lautrupsgade 7, Level 4, 2100, Copenhagen , DK

Gross tonnage

IMO : 9542544 Company Campbell Shipping Co Ltd, , , Bahamas
Name: CS CANDY Classification society American Bureau of Shipping
Insp.date: 24-2-2024 Charterer

Number of detentions last Type Flag

36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Bahamas 24065

Port of detention

Date of release

Keeldate
2011

Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies

Trois Rivieres 21-3-2024 27 day(s) 57
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
American Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 12-1-2024 15-3-2024
American Bureau of Shipping Load Line 3-4-2022 4-1-2027 India 25-11-2023
American Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 18-7-2022 20-6-2027

Deficiencies reason for detention
Auxiliary engine

Sewage treatment plant
ISM

Sanitary Facilities

Closing devices/watertight doors

Emergency fire pump and its pipes

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

Fixed fire extinguishing installation

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

As in the agreed class
condition

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 3

IMO : 9537771
Name: NORTH LOYALTY

Insp.date: 6-3-2024

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

- 2024

Company

Classification society Lloyd's Register

Charterer Equinor, , Stavanger, NO
Type Flag
Marshall Islands

Oil tanker

Port of detention

Columbia Shipmanagement-GEU , Grosse Elbstrasse 275, 22767 , Hamburg , Marshall Islands

Gross tonnage
164641

Date of release

Duration of detentio

Keeldate
2011

Total of deficiencies

Mongstad 15-3-2024 10 day(s) 12
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 4-11-2022 3-11-2027
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 13-6-2023 11-7-2027  United Arab 8-7-2023
Emirates
Bureau Veritas Load Line 18-5-2023 11-7-2027 United Arab 8-7-2023
Emirates

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months
Closing devices/watertight doors Rectified no
Decks - corrosion Rectified no
Fire-dampers Rectified no
IMO : 9508378 Company MIKLAGARD S GEMI ISLETMECILIGI, , , Malta
Name: SUDE-S Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Insp.date: 1-3-2024 Charterer Teodoro (Dores) Sorrius , North Sea Tankers BV, Westblaak 152, 3012 KM Rotterdam , NL
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Oil tanker/Chemical tan Malta 2802 2007

Recognised Organisation

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Port of detention

Grangemouth

Certificate

Date of release

Duration of detentio

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Deficiencies reason for detention

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator

Fixed fire extinguishing installation

Total of deficiencies

4-3-2024 4  day(s) 5
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
24-2-2024 20-1-2029
24-2-2024 20-1-2029
1-4-2020 31-3-2025 Netherlands 24-3-2023
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Rectified
Rectified

yes Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

yes Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2024

IMO : 9506734
Name: BBC TOPAZ
13-3-2024

Company

Insp.date: Charterer

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
BBC CHARTERING GMBH & CO.KG, , BREMEN , DE

Type
General cargo/multipur

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Port of detention

Flag
Antigua and Barbuda

Jungerhans Heavy-Lift-Fleet, , , Antigua and Barbuda

Keeldate
2008

Gross tonnage
12810

Date of release

Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies

Port-Cartier 17-3-2024 5 day(s) 15
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 25-3-2022  22-11-2025  United Arab 26-12-2023

Emirates
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 25-3-2022  22-11-2025  United Arab 26-12-2023
Emirates
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 5-5-2021 6-5-2026 Canada 8-3-2024
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
ISM To be rectified before no
departure

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator Rectified yes Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
IMO : 9487653 Company Lomar Shipping Ltd , 13-14, Hobart Place , London, Liberia
Name: MANILA TRADER Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Insp.date: 8-3-2024 Charterer Oldendorff Carriers GmbH & Co. KG , www.oldendorff.com, n/a, DE
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Liberia 33044 2008

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies

Vancouver 20-3-2024 13  day(s) 17
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 24-11-2023  27-4-2025
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 24-11-2023  27-4-2025
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 24-11-2023  23-5-2024
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Auxiliary engine Rectified no
Qil filtering equipment Rectified no
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2024

IMO : 9479565 Company DE BOCK MARITIEM BV, , , Netherlands
Name: AMADEUS GOLD Classification society Bureau Veritas
Insp.date: 27-2-2024 Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipur Netherlands 1767 2008
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Kiel 1-3-2024 4 day(s) 9
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety 30-11-2023  26-5-2025
Bureau Veritas Load Line 27-7-2020 26-5-2025 Poland 28-4-2023
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 7-12-2022 21-3-2027
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Civil liability for Bunker oil pollution damage cert Rectified no
Liability for the removal of wrecks certificate Rectified no
Auxiliary engine As in the agreed flag no

State condition

ISM Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Other (SOLAS operational) As in the agreed flag no
State condition
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2024

IMO : 9441295 Company Eagle Ship Management LLC, , , Marshall Islands
Name: EGRET BULKER Classification society Lloyd's Register
Insp.date: 29-3-2024 Charterer HC TRADING MALTA LTD, 2 Geraldu Farrugia Strt, ZEBBUG 4351, MT
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Marshall Islands 33064 2009
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Ploce 30-3-2024 2 day(s) 5
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 15-11-2023 5-6-2028
Lloyd's Register Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 3-1-2024 14-1-2025
Lloyd's Register Load Line 26-11-2019  14-1-2025  Saudi Arabia 19-12-2023
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Personal protection Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Fixed fire extinguishing installation Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 3

IMO : 9421087
Name: HIKMET KARABEKIR
29-2-2024

Company

Insp.date: Charterer

- 2024

Karmate Shipping Ltd , Ajeltake Road, Ajeltake , Majuro , Panama

Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.

22

Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

Port of detention
Marseille (GPM)

Recognised Organisation

Isthmus Bureau of Shipping, S.A.
Isthmus Bureau of Shipping, S.A.
Isthmus Bureau of Shipping, S.A.

Deficiencies reason for detention

Estabilishment of working language onboard
Lifeboats

Bilge pumping arrangements

15 PPM Alarm arrangmts.

Sewage treatment plant
ISM

Electrical

Cleanliness of engine room
Machinery space openings
Scuppers, inlets and discharges
Emergency fire pump and its pipes

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

Fixed fire extinguishing installation
Fire-dampers

Steering gear alarm

UMS - alarms

General cargo/multipur

Flag

Panama

Gross tonnage
4995

Date of release

Duration of detentio

Keeldate
2007

Total of deficiencies

Date

22-3-2024 23 day(s) 33
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 2-11-2023 1-4-2024
Load Line 2-11-2023 1-4-2024
Safety Management Certificate 6-1-2022 18-10-2026
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Rectified no

Rectified no

As in the agreed class no

condition

As in the agreed flag no

State condition

Rectified no

Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

To be rectified at no

agreed repair port

Rectified no

Rectified no

To be rectified at no

agreed repair port

Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 3

- 2024

IMO : 9418975 Company ARROWSTAR TRADING PETROL DENIZ, , , Liberia

Name: MAGOTHY Classification society Bureau Veritas

Insp.date: 29-1-2024 Charterer ),

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipur Liberia 15549 2008
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Avonmouth 14-3-2024 46 day(s) 29

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Safety Management Certificate 4-12-2023 3-6-2024
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 2-12-2023 1-5-2024
Bureau Veritas Load Line 2-12-2023 1-5-2024

Deficiencies reason for detention

Rescue boats
Shipboard working arrangements

Ballast Water Management System

Cleanliness of engine room

Steering gear

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

Fire detection and alarm system

Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills)

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified

As in the agreed flag
State condition

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

RO related Class. (RO) related

no
no

no

no
yes
yes
no
no

no

Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2024

IMO : 9403487 Company Sarfo Denizcilik ve Ticaret AS, Canan Sokak Ulus Mah, Besiktas, Istanbul , Saint Kitts and Nevis
Name: GELMOND 2 Classification society Bureau Veritas
Insp.date: 19-3-2024 Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipur Saint Kitts and Nevis 3923 2006

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies

Burgas 22-3-2024 4 day(s) 10
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 22-3-2023 31-1-2028
Bureau Veritas Load Line 22-3-2023 31-1-2028
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 25-10-2022 7-9-2027
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Estabilishment of working language onboard As in the agreed flag no

State condition

Oil record book Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Electrical Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2024

IMO : 9392250 Company Komaya Shipping Co Pte Ltd, , , Singapore
Name: CHELSEA Classification society Bureau Veritas

Insp.date: 13-3-2024 Charterer BW EPIC KOSAN, , , DK

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage
36 months: 1 Gas carrier Singapore 7218

Port of detention

Date of release

Keeldate
2007

Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies

Antwerpen 22-3-2024 10 day(s) 12
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 29-5-2023 10-6-2028
Bureau Veritas Load Line 29-5-2023 10-6-2028
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 5-2-2022 4-2-2027

Deficiencies reason for detention

Bilge pumping arrangements
QOil disch. Monitoring and control system
ISM

Fire drills
Abandon ship drills

Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.)
Machinery spaces

Action Taken
Rectified
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 28 of 47

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period :

3

- 2024

IMO : 9380855 Company Sed Denizcilik ve Dis Ticaret , , , Saint Vincent and the Grenadines
Name: RISE 1905 Classification society KOREAN REGISTER
Insp.date: 9-3-2024 Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipur Saint Vincent and the 1972 2005
Grenadines
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Burgas 13-3-2024 5 day(s) 14
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
International Naval Surveys Bureau Safety Management Certificate 13-2-2024 21-3-2024
KOREAN REGISTER Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 22-9-2023 22-5-2026
KOREAN REGISTER Load Line 22-9-2023 22-5-2026
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Charts Rectified no
Estabilishment of working language onboard As in the agreed class no
condition
Operation of Life Saving Appliances Rectified no
Cleanliness of engine room Rectified no
Ventilators, air pipes, casings Rectified no
Emergency fire pump and its pipes Rectified no
IMO : 9379478 Company KPT Shipmanagement Co Ltd-TRK, , , Malta
Name: HS AYSE ANA Classification society Bureau Veritas
Insp.date: 20-3-2024 Charterer UNI-TANKERS, Turbinevej 10 , Middelfart 5500 , DK
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Oil tanker/Chemical tan Malta 3269 2005
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Le Havre (GPM) 25-3-2024 6 day(s) 13
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 13-5-2023 9-1-2027 Netherlands 14-3-2024
Bureau Veritas Load Line 5-7-2022 9-1-2027 Netherlands 14-3-2024

Bureau Veritas

Safety Management Certificate

6-2-2023 17-12-2027

Deficiencies reason for detention

Action Taken

Stability/strength/loading information and instruments Rectified

Emergency steering position com./ compass reading

Other (cargo)

Rectified
Rectified

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 3

IMO : 9352183
Name: GUNDEM AZRA
13-2-2024

Company

Insp.date: Charterer

- 2024

GUNDEM DENIZCILIK TICARET, , , Panama

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

22

Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

Port of detention

Newport (Gwent)

Recognised Organisation

National Shipping Adjuster Inc.
National Shipping Adjuster Inc.
National Shipping Adjuster Inc.

Deficiencies reason for detention
Magnetic compass

Charts

Rescue boats
Radio life-saving appliances
ISM

Muster list

Fire drills

Abandon ship drills

Division - decks,bulkheads and penetrations
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions
Fire-dampers

Operation of Fire protection systems

General cargo/multipur

Flag

Panama

Gross tonnage
2925

Date of release

Duration of detentio

Keeldate
2005

Total of deficiencies

19-3-2024 36 day(s) 65
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 13-10-2021  25-7-2026  Turkey 26-6-2023
Load Line 13-10-2021  25-7-2026  Turkey 26-6-2023
Safety Management Certificate 30-6-2021  27-2-2026  Turkey 26-6-2023
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2024

IMO : 9308613 Company Contships Management Inc, Vasilissis Sofias Avenue , Athens, Liberia
Name: CONTSHIP FUN Classification society DNV AS
Insp.date: 18-3-2024 Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Container Liberia 9981 2004
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Le Havre (GPM) 19-3-2024 2 day(s) 10
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 5-5-2022 31-1-2026  Spain 1-12-2022
DNV AS Load Line 14-4-2022 31-1-2026 France 4-3-2024
DNV AS Safety Management Certificate 17-12-2021  19-12-2026
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Other (life saving) Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 3

IMO : 9295177
Name: MSC TRACY V

Insp.date: 14-3-2024

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

China Classification Society
China Classification Society

China Classification Society

- 2024

Company

Classification society China Classification Society

Charterer ,
Type Flag
Liberia

Container

Port of detention

Bremerhaven

Certificate

Gross tonnage
54271

Date of release

Duration of detentio

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Deficiencies reason for detention

Lights, shapes, sound-signals
ISM

Sanitary Facilities

Galley, handlingroom (maintenance)

Cleanliness

Cold room, cold room cleanliness, cold room temperature

Lighting (Working spaces)

Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.)

Doors

Ventilators, air pipes, casings

Cargo ports and other similar openings

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills)

Keeldate
2005

MSC Shipmanagement Ltd , MSC House, 8, Spyrou Kyprianou Avenue, 3070, Limassol , Liberia

Total of deficiencies

22-3-2024 9 day(s) 29
Issued Expiry Last Survey
29-9-2022  26-8-2027  Greece
27-8-2022 26-8-2027 Greece
9-3-2023 8-3-2028
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Rectified no

Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months

As in the agreed flag no

State condition

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

As in the agreed flag no

State condition

Rectified no

As in the agreed flag no

State condition

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Date
13-9-2023
13-9-2023
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Released from detention - period: 3

IMO : 9269934
Name: VARUNA

Insp.date: 20-3-2024

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

- 2024

Company

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Charterer

’

Type

Oil tanker/Chemical tan

Port of detention

Eleusina (Elefsis)

Certificate

Flag

Marshall Islands

Systemar Ltd, , , Marshall Islands

Gross tonnage
3981

Date of release

Duration of detentio

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Deficiencies reason for detention

Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S-

VDR)
Document of Compliance (DoC/ ISM)
ISM

UMS - alarms

Keeldate
2003

Total of deficiencies

29-3-2024 10 day(s) 6
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
9-9-2023 17-6-2024
3-8-2022 17-6-2024 Turkey 9-9-2023
21-3-2023 26-1-2028
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Rectified no

Rectified no

Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months

As in the agreed class no

condition
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Released from detention - period: 3

IMO : 9263552
Name: KETHI

Company

Insp.date: 24-3-2024 Charterer

- 2024

Hansa Ship Management OU, , , Malta

Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.

22

Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

Port of detention

General cargo/multipur

Flag
Malta

Gross tonnage
4996

Date of release

Duration of detentio

Keeldate
2002

Total of deficiencies

Helsingborg 28-3-2024 5 day(s) 18
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
RINA Services S.p.A. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 25-1-2024 22-2-2029
RINA Services S.p.A. Load Line 25-1-2024 22-2-2029
RINA Services S.p.A. Safety Management Certificate 20-5-2020 11-2-2025  Finland 11-3-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Rescue boats Rectified yes RINA Services S.p.A.
Embarkation arrangement survival craft Rectified yes RINA Services S.p.A.
ISM Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
Means of escape Rectified yes RINA Services S.p.A.
IMO : 9258703 Company , , , United Kingdom
Name: SETTLER Classification society DNV AS
Insp.date: 6-3-2024 Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipur United Kingdom 499 2002
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Killybegs 8-3-2024 3 day(s) 5
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV AS Load Line 4-4-2022 8-5-2027 United Kingdom 13-3-2023
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Charts Rectified no
Qil filtering equipment Rectified no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 34 of 47

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 3 - 2024

IMO : 9257046 Company DOCKENDALE SHIP MANAGEMENT DMC, , , Bahamas
Name: AFRICAN EAGLE Classification society American Bureau of Shipping
Insp.date: 13-3-2024 Charterer MUR, , Copenhagen, DK
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipur Bahamas 17944 2002

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies

Uddevalla 21-3-2024 9 day(s) 19
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
American Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 29-4-2022 28-4-2027  Malaysia 26-6-2023
American Bureau of Shipping Load Line 29-4-2022 28-4-2027  Malaysia 26-6-2023
American Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 11-7-2023  10-11-2025  Saudi Arabia 19-10-2023
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Electrical installations in general To be rectified at no

agreed repair port

Functionality of Safety Systems To be rectified at no
agreed repair port
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Released from detention - period: 3

IMO :9190119

Name: MSC ADA F

Insp.date: 8-3-2024

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

- 2024

Company

Panama

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Port of detention

Las Palmas

Certificate

MSC Shipmanagement Ltd , MSC House, 8, Spyrou Kyprianou Avenue, 3070, Limassol ,

Charterer NIRINT, n/a, n/a, NL
Type Flag
General cargo/multipur Panama

Gross tonnage
12993

Date of release

Duration of detentio

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Deficiencies reason for detention

Propulsion main engine
Other (machinery)
ISM

Cleanliness of engine room

Hull - corrosion

Other (cargo)

Means of escape

Keeldate
1999

Total of deficiencies

18-3-2024 11 day(s) 21
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
1-3-2024 31-3-2024
5-4-2022 16-11-2025 Spain 14-9-2023
27-6-2022  4-6-2027
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Rectified no

Rectified no

Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months

Rectified no

To be rectified at no

agreed repair port

Rectified no

Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 3

IMO : 9183491
Name: OCMIS RISE
1-3-2024

Company

Insp.date: Charterer

- 2024

Hellenic Glamor Ship Mgmt LLC, , , Palau

Classification society Lloyd's Register

22

Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

Port of detention

General cargo/multipur

Flag

Palau

Gross tonnage
3862

Date of release

Duration of detentio

Keeldate
1997

Total of deficiencies

Setubal 15-3-2024 15 day(s) 15
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
International Naval Surveys Bureau Safety Management Certificate 13-2-2024 12-7-2024
Lloyd's Register Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 13-2-2024  17-9-2028
Lloyd's Register Load Line 13-2-2024 17-9-2028
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Fuel change-over procedure Rectified no
Ballast Water Record Book Rectified no
Performance Standard not met As in the agreed flag no
State condition
Fire drills Rectified no
IMO :9181077 Company Bore Ltd , Nylandsgatan 16A, FI-00120, Helsinki , Finland
Name: ESTRADEN Classification society Lloyd's Register
Insp.date: 11-3-2024 Charterer Grendi Trasporti Marittimi S.p.A., Loc. Porto Canale , 09123, Cagliari, IT
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Ro-Ro cargo Finland 18205 1998
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio  Total of deficiencies
Cagliari 14-3-2024 4 day(s) 19
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Lloyd's Register Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 1-2-2024 4-2-2029
Lloyd's Register Load Line 20-1-2024 4-2-2029
Lloyd's Register Safety Management Certificate 7-4-2022 7-5-2027
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Rescue boat inventory Rectified yes Lloyd's Register
ISM Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
Crew familiarization with Emergency Systems Rectified no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 3

- 2024

IMO :9173197 Company BaltNautic Shipmanagment Ltd , Virstune 20, Kalipeda, Saint Vincent and the Grenadines
Name: TRUFFALDINO Classification society Bureau Veritas
Insp.date: 21-3-2024 Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipur Saint Vincent and the 2056 1998
Grenadines

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies

New Holland 28-3-2024 8 day(s) 6
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Safety Management Certificate 22-2-2023 26-2-2025

Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 3-11-2023 11-9-2024
Bureau Veritas Load Line 5-3-2021 11-9-2024 Netherlands 5-10-2023

Deficiencies reason for detention
Fire detection and alarm system

Action Taken
Rectified

RO related Class.

(RO) related

no

Keeldate
1994

Duration of detentio

Total of deficiencies

IMO : 9148465 Company Zhongyu Global Seafood Corp, , , China
Name: HAI GONG YOU 302 Classification society China Classification Society
Insp.date: 20-2-2024 Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage
36 months: 1 Oil tanker China 2776

Port of detention Date of release

Las Palmas 12-3-2024 22 day(s)
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued
China Classification Society Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 9-4-2021
China Classification Society Load Line 9-4-2021
China Classification Society Safety Management Certificate 6-9-2023

Deficiencies reason for detention

Pilot ladders and hoist/pilot transfer arrangements
Civil Liability for Qil Pollution Damage Cert.

Civil liability for Bunker oil pollution damage cert
Manning specified by the minimum safe manning doc
Sanitary Facilities

Overloading

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

17
Expiry Last Survey Date
14-5-2026 Spain 10-7-2023
14-5-2026 Spain 10-7-2023
23-8-2028

RO related Class.

(RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 3

IMO :9121912
Name: GAZIBEY
28-2-2024

Company

Insp.date: Charterer

- 2024

United Marine Muhendislik San, , , Panama

Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.

22

Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

Port of detention

Gent

Recognised Organisation

Overseas Marine Certification Services
RINA Services S.p.A.
RINA Services S.p.A.

Deficiencies reason for detention

On board training and instructions
Oil record book
ISM

Cleanliness of engine room
Electrical installations in general

Manholes/flush scuttles

Emergency steering position com./ compass reading

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

Personal equipment for fire safety

Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.)

Machinery spaces

General cargo/multipur

Flag

Panama

Gross tonnage
12192

Date of release

Duration of detentio

Keeldate
1995

Total of deficiencies

25-3-2024 27 day(s) 39
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 28-3-2023 26-2-2028
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 31-1-2024 14-5-2028
Load Line 31-1-2024 14-5-2028
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Rectified no

Rectified no

Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 3

IMO :9103013
Name: EGE BEY
4-3-2024

Company

Insp.date: Charterer

- 2024

Ege Denizcilik Mursel Teksen , Fevzi Cakmak Caddesi Yayla Mah, Tuzla , Istanbul , Vanuatu

Classification society Bulgarian Register of Shipping

22

Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

General cargo/multipur

Flag

Vanuatu

Gross tonnage
5966

Keeldate
1993

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detentio

Total of deficiencies

Trieste 11-3-2024 8 day(s) 39

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bulgarian Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 14-3-2023 31-8-2027  Spain 12-12-2023
Bulgarian Register of Shipping Load Line 14-3-2023 31-8-2027  Spain 12-12-2023
Bulgarian Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 14-3-2023  10-12-2025  Spain 12-12-2023
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Lifeboats Rectified yes Bulgarian Register of Shipping
Certificates for master and officers Rectified no
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) Rectified no
Auxiliary engine To be rectified at yes Bulgarian Register of Shipping

agreed repair port
SOPEP Rectified no
Ship Energy Efficiency Management plan Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months
Sanitary Facilities Rectified no
Sleeping room, additional spaces Rectified no
Protection machines/parts Rectified no
Muster list Rectified no
Abandon ship drills Rectified no
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator Rectified no
Crew familiarization with Emergency Systems Rectified no
Atmosphere testing instrument Rectified no
Fixed fire extinguishing installation To be rectified at yes Bulgarian Register of Shipping

agreed repair port
Fire fighting equipment and appliances Rectified yes Bulgarian Register of Shipping
Emergency Escape Breathing Device and disposition Rectified no
Fire pumps and its pipes Rectified yes Bulgarian Register of Shipping
Means of escape Rectified no
Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills) Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 3

IMO : 9084671
Name: DALAL

Insp.date: 20-2-2024

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Indian Register of Shipping
Indian Register of Shipping
International Register of Shipping

- 2024

Company

Classification society Indian Register of Shipping

Charterer
Type Flag
Palau

Oil tanker/Chemical tan

Port of detention

Monopoli

Certificate

Phoenicia Maritime Shipping, , , Palau

INERCO TRADE SA, 9 RUE JULES-GAUCHET, Nyon, CH

Gross tonnage
5965

Date of release

Duration of detentio

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Deficiencies reason for detention

Lights, shapes, sound-signals
Signalling lamp

P&A manual

Garbage shipboard handling
ISM

Sanitary Facilities

Sleeping room, additional spaces

Galley, handlingroom (maintenance)

Ropes and wires

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

Fire-dampers

Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills)

Keeldate
1993

Total of deficiencies

1-3-2024 11 day(s) 20
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
10-7-2023  7-3-2027
10-7-2023  7-3-2027
30-6-2023  3-2-2027
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Master instructed to ... no

Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 3

IMO : 9045651
Name: SUNDRY
5-3-2024

Company

Insp.date: Charterer

- 2024

Sea Pioneer Denizcilik, , , Panama

’

Classification society Dromon Bureau of Shipping

Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

General cargo/multipur

Port of detention

Ortona

Recognised Organisation

Dromon Bureau of Shipping
Dromon Bureau of Shipping

Dromon Bureau of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention
Nautical publications

Voyage or passage plan
ISM

Cleanliness of engine room
Steering gear

Fire detection and alarm system

Certificate

Flag

Panama

Gross tonnage
5469

Date of release

Duration of detentio

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Keeldate
1988

Total of deficiencies

10-3-2024 6 day(s) 15
Issued Expiry Last Survey
3-7-2023 11-8-2026  Turkey
3-7-2023 11-8-2026  Turkey
18-10-2023  22-7-2028
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Rectified no

Rectified no

Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Date
31-10-2023
31-10-2023
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2024

IMO : 8997144 Company Victoria Maritime Trading Ltd , ul Tsar Boris Ill, Varna, Saint Vincent and the Grenadines
Name: LADA 2005 Classification society Bulgarian Register of Shipping
Insp.date: 12-3-2024 Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipur Saint Vincent and the 2983 2004
Grenadines
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio  Total of deficiencies
Augusta 19-3-2024 8 day(s) 23
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 5-10-2023 11-8-2028
Bulgarian Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 16-2-2023  30-11-2027  Cyprus 16-1-2024
Bulgarian Register of Shipping Load Line 16-2-2023  30-11-2027  Cyprus 16-1-2024
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Pilot ladders and hoist/pilot transfer arrangements Rectified yes Bulgarian Register of Shipping
Radar Rectified yes Bulgarian Register of Shipping
Signalling lamp Rectified no
Charts Rectified no
Lifeboat inventory Rectified yes Bulgarian Register of Shipping
Stowage and provision of liferafts Rectified yes Bulgarian Register of Shipping
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) Rectified no
Cargo information Rectified no
Stability Information Booklet Rectified no
Standard disch. conn. Rectified yes Bulgarian Register of Shipping
Sewage discharge connection Rectified yes Bulgarian Register of Shipping
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3

months

Sanitary Facilities Rectified no

Stability/strength/loading information and instruments Rectified no

INMARSAT ship earth station Rectified yes Bulgarian Register of Shipping
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions Rectified no

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions Rectified yes Bulgarian Register of Shipping
Fixed fire extinguishing installation Rectified yes Bulgarian Register of Shipping
Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Rectified yes Bulgarian Register of Shipping
Machinery spaces

Fire-dampers Rectified yes Bulgarian Register of Shipping
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2024

Sinop Shipping Corp , Rahman Sokak Postane Mah, Tuzla, Istanbul , Panama

IMO : 8917869 Company

Name: ARTVIN Classification society Indian Register of Shipping
Insp.date: 21-2-2024 Charterer ),

Number of detentions last Type Flag

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipur Panama

Port of detention

Reggio Calabria

Recognised Organisation Certificate

Indian Register of Shipping

Indian Register of Shipping Load Line

Gross tonnage
1552

Date of release
2-3-2024

Keeldate
1989

Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

11 day(s) 25
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
16-10-2023  26-10-2025

8-8-2023 26-10-2025

Indian Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 22-9-2023 20-8-2026
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Charts Rectified no
Rescue boats Rectified no
Lifebuoys incl. provision and disposition Rectified no
Auxiliary engine Rectified no
15 PPM Alarm arrangmts. Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months
Sanitary Facilities Rectified no
Provisions quality and nutritional value Rectified no
Cleanliness of engine room Rectified no
Steam pipes, pressure pipes, wires (insulation) Rectified no
Railing, gangway, walkway and means for safe passage Rectified no
Emergency fire pump and its pipes Rectified no
Crew familiarization with Emergency Systems Rectified no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions Rectified no
Fixed fire extinguishing installation Rectified no
Fire-dampers Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 3

- 2024

IMO : 8203555 Company Anser Logistic LLC, ul Bogdana Khmelnitskogo 44, 01030, Kiev, Cameroon
Name: ZUZANNA Classification society Mediterranean Shipping Register
Insp.date: 8-3-2024 Charterer PE FIRMA 'KOLMAR', , , UA
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipur Cameroon 997 1982
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Limassol 20-3-2024 13 day(s) 27
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Mediterranean Shipping Register Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 13-10-2023  27-8-2024  Romania 13-10-2023
Mediterranean Shipping Register Load Line 13-10-2023  27-8-2024  Romania 13-10-2023

Mediterranean Shipping Register

Deficiencies reason for detention
Nautical publications

Other (machinery)

Qil filtering equipment

Non-payment of wages

Medical Equipment, medical chest, medical guide
Emergency fire pump and its pipes

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator

Fire detection and alarm system

Personal equipment for fire safety

Safety Management Certificate

13-10-2023  12-10-2028

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

As in the agreed flag
State condition

Rectified

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2024

IMO : 7429322 Company Caferoglu Denizcilik , Sami Bey Apartmani, Set Ustu, Beyoglu, 87/1, 34100, Istanbul , Comoros
Name: KALELI ANA Classification society International Naval Surveys Bureau
Insp.date: 27-2-2024 Charterer Sungrain dmcc, n.a., Dubai, AE
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipur Comoros 3936 1975
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Bari 8-3-2024 11 day(s) 12
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
International Naval Surveys Bureau Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 24-10-2023  19-3-2028
International Naval Surveys Bureau Load Line 24-10-2023  19-3-2028
International Naval Surveys Bureau Safety Management Certificate 4-1-2021 17-10-2025  Turkey 10-9-2023
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3

months
Galley, handlingroom (maintenance) Rectified no
Cold room, cold room cleanliness, cold room temperature Rectified no
Winches & capstans Rectified no
Decks - corrosion Rectified no
Emergency towing arrangements and procedures Rectified no
Fixed fire extinguishing installation Rectified no
Fire fighting equipment and appliances Rectified no
Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills) Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 3

- 2024

IMO : 6704799 Company , , , ltaly

Name: FIUME Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.
Insp.date: 29-3-2024 Charterer ,

Number of detentions last Type Flag

36 months: 1 Other special activities Italy

Port of detention

Gross tonnage
495

Date of release

Keeldate
1965

Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies

Rijeka 30-3-2024 2 day(s) 7
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
RINA Services S.p.A. Load Line 23-10-2023  30-11-2026  Croatia 8-1-2024
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Charts Rectified no
Voyage or passage plan Rectified no
Manning specified by the minimum safe manning doc Rectified no
Endorsement by flagstate Rectified no
Fire drills Rectified no
IMO : 1026166 Company , , , Malta
Name: JYC Classification society
Insp.date: 20-3-2024 Charterer ,
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Commercial yacht Malta 131 2021

Port of detention

Heraclion (Crete)

Recognised Organisation

Certificate

Deficiencies reason for detention
Charts

Nautical publications
Voyage or passage plan

Engine International Air Pollution Prev. Cert.

Endorsement by flagstate
Stability Information Booklet

Maintenance of Fire protection systems

Date of release

Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies

State condition

28-3-2024 9  dayl(s) 7
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Rectified no
Rectified no
Rectified no
As in the agreed flag no
State condition

Rectified no
Rectified no
As in the agreed flag no

Total number of detentions: 55
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